You

. What th Id think
YouGov / Times Red Box Survey Results atihe worid finis

Sample Size: 2006 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th March 2015

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab UKIP| Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2006 | X X X X |585]500] 364 | 973 | 1033 | 239 | 508 | 686 | 574]1143| 863 257 652 429 493 175

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Thinking about the quality of the parties' candidates for the
general election, which party do you think has the highest
quality candidates across the country as a whole?

Conservative 25 70 2 13 20|61 5 12 | 27 24 19 20 23 35| 29 20 22 31 27 19 19
Labour 17 0 55 5 3 2 44 13| 20 15 22 20 17 13| 14 21 17 12 17 22 22
Liberal Democrat 3 0 1 29 0 0 1 9 3 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 3
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 3 1 0 0 20| 2 1 3 3 2 2 4 3 2 2 3 0 3 3 3 2
Green 3 0 3 2 0 0 4 6 3 4 5 4 3 2 4 2 4 3 2 3 5
Some other party 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 3 2 0 2 1 1 0 2 0 12
None of the above - the parties all have equally hlgh-quallty 6 6 5 9 7 6 8 5 5 6 1 3 6 9 5 6 5 6 5 6 5
candidates
None of the above - none of the parties have hc'g:;ﬁ:;:t“eté’ 18 |6 14 15 34|14 17 22|18 18 |13 15 21 19| 18 17 | 24 18 15 18 15
Don't know 24 16 20 28 15|15 19 28 | 20 29 35 30 23 17| 22 27 25 23 27 27 17
And now thinking about the parties' candidates in your
own local constituency, which party do you think has the
highest quality candidate where you live?
Conservative 23 62 4 11 12 | 54 5 12 24 21 13 17 21 33 25 19 21 31 23 15 12
Labour 21 6 59 6 5 5 54 14 | 22 21 22 23 21 20| 19 24 21 11 22 33 23
Liberal Democrat 6 4 2 49 4 3 2 19 7 5 8 5 5 7 7 4 8 8 4 5 4
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 3 1 1 0 26| 4 1 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 3 4 1 4 4 3 4
Green 2 0 2 0 0 0 3 4 3 2 5 2 3 1 3 2 4 2 2 3 2
Some other party 3 0 1 1 0 1 2 2 4 2 3 4 4 2 4 2 1 1 2 0 26
None of the above - the parties all have equally h|gh-qual|ty 2 2 5 5 3 2 5 3 2 2 1 2 5 3 5 3 0 5 3 5 5
candidates
None of the above - none of the parties have hlgh-quahty 14 7 9 9 al12 12 16| 14 13 9 12 17 13| 13 14 15 13 13 13 15
candidates
Don't know 26 17 21 18 25|19 18 26 | 20 31 38 32 24 17| 24 27 30 27 27 25 12
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Moving on to think about the behaviour of the parties’
candidates for the general election across the country as a
whole, which party do you think has the candidates who
are most likely to act in sleazy or underhand ways?
Conservative 19 8 33 12 24| 9 33 22| 22 16 9 16 24 19| 17 22 14 16 21 23 19
Labour 13 19 12 3 28|22 10 5 15 11 11 15 13 12| 13 12 16 12 13 11 15
Liberal Democrat 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 27 32 33 50 6 |25 26 34|27 27 44 31 22 23| 31 22 28 31 26 23 29
Green 1 2 0 2 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 0
Some other party 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2
None of the above - the parties capdldates are equally likely to 18 o4 8 12 22|25 13 19| 17 18 8 14 18 25| 19 16 17 19 17 18 15
behave in sleazy or underhand ways
None of the above - none of the partles have candidates who 2 2 1 1 2 2 5 5 2 2 2 1 4 5 5 3 1 3 3 1 3
are likely to act in sleazy or underhand ways
Don't know 17 11 11 17 14| 12 12 15| 13 22 22 21 16 14| 15 21 20 15 18 21 15
And now thinking about the parties' candidates in your
own local constituency, which party do you think has the
candidate who is most likely to act in a sleazy or
underhand way?
Conservative 14 5 24 16 19| 6 25 14| 16 12 12 14 15 13| 13 15 9 15 15 16 12
Labour 11 17 9 4 18 | 18 10 6 13 9 8 15 10 11 11 11 13 8 13 11 18
Liberal Democrat 2 3 3 2 5 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 4 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 2
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 16 16 23 23 3 13 17 20 18 14 25 17 13 15| 18 14 19 16 18 16 10
Green 1 2 0 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 0
Some other party 2 2 3 1 2 2 4 1 3 1 3 2 3 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 18
None of the above - the candldatgs are all equally likely to act 12 15 5 10 18|17 9 13 | 12 12 6 10 13 15| 13 11 12 14 10 13 6
in sleazy or underhand ways
None of the above - none of the candidates are likely to act in 7 10 6 8 5 |10 7 8 7 8 2 3 8 1 7 8 4 10 8 5 5
sleazy or underhand ways
Don't know 34 30 27 3B 26|31 25 36| 27 41 37 37 33 31| 32 36 37 33 32 37 29
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